# CH \$190.00.00 88356

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI228397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2024

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDSC Holdings, LLC		05/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Snap-on Incorporated
Street Address:	2801 80th Street
City:	Kenosha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53143
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5895119	AUTOCRIB	
Registration Number:	3539225	AUTOCRIB	
Registration Number:	4726063	AUTOLOCKER	
Registration Number:	6481956	DEVICE DEPOT	
Registration Number:	4706207	INTELLIPORT	
Registration Number:	3139522	ROBOCRIB	
Registration Number:	4722179	SCALEMATE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123684000

Email:ch.tm@us.dlapiper.comCorrespondent Name:Ms. Gina L. DurhamAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364903.000038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER CAREY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0463

900855102

SIGNATURE:	PETER CAREY	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2024	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=IDSC Holdings to Snap-on Incorporated - AUTOCRIB Marks#page1.tif		
source=IDSC Holdings to Snap-on Incorporated - AUTOCRIB Marks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0464

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of United States Trademarks ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 1, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by IDSC Holdings, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2801 80<sup>th</sup> Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53143 ("Assignor"), to Snap-on Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 80<sup>th</sup> Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53143 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the common law rights associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor specifically acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereto duly authorized.

IDSC HOLDINGS, LLC

By: AMA Gerald Heinz Secretary

Date: May 6, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0465

## SCHEDULE A

IDSC HOLDINGS, LLC AND SNAP-ON INCORPORATED

# TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
AUTOCRIB	5895119	10/29/2019
AUTOCRIB	3539225	12/02/2008
AUTOLOCKER	4726063	04/28/2015
DEVICE DEPOT	6481956	09/14/2021
INTELLIPORT	4706207	03/24/2015
ROBOCRIB	3139522	09/05/2006
SCALEMATE	4722179	04/21/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 05/14/2024